GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4011
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY
Anandan Shri K.Murugeshan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up National Testing Agency (NTA) to streamline all high-profile competitions like Common Management Aptitude Test (CMAT) and the National Eligibility Test (NET) after successfully completing the first Common Engineering Entrance Examination; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)
(@): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

